Microchip Technology - ATMEGA644PV-10MQ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Name:  GPIOR1
Offset:  0x4A
Reset:  0x00
Property:
When addressing as I/O Register: address offset is 0x2A
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
 GPIOR1[7:0]
Access R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bits 7:0 – GPIOR1[7:0]: General Purpose I/O
Atmel ATmega644P/V [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42744B-ATmega644P/V_Datasheet_Complete-08/2016
41
Port Pin Alternate Function
PC3 TMS (JTAG Test Mode Select)
PCINT19 (Pin Change Interrupt 19)
PC2 TCK (JTAG Test Clock)
PCINT18 (Pin Change Interrupt 18)
PC1 SDA (two-wire Serial Bus Data Input/Output Line)
PCINT17 (Pin Change Interrupt 17)
PC0 SCL (two-wire Serial Bus Clock Line)
PCINT16 (Pin Change Interrupt 16)
The alternate pin configuration is as follows:
• TOSC2/PCINT23 – Port C, Bit 7
– TOSC2: Timer Oscillator pin 2. The PC7 pin can serve as an external interrupt source to the
MCU.
– PCINT23: Pin Change Interrupt source 23. The PC7 pin can serve as an external interrupt
source.
• TOSC1/PCINT22 – Port C, Bit 6
– TOSC1: Timer Oscillator pin 1. The PC6 pin can serve as an external interrupt source to the
MCU.
– PCINT22: Pin Change Interrupt source 22. The PC6 pin can serve as an external interrupt
source.
• TDI/PCINT21 – Port C, Bit 5
– TDI: JTAG Test Data Input.
– PCINT21: Pin Change Interrupt source 21. The PC5 pin can serve as an external interrupt
source.
• TDO/PCINT20 – Port C, Bit 4
– TDO: JTAG Test Data Output.
– PCINT20: Pin Change Interrupt source 20. The PC4 pin can serve as an external interrupt
source.
• TMS/PCINT19 – Port C, Bit 3
– TMS: JTAG Test Mode Select.
– PCINT19: Pin Change Interrupt source 19. The PC3 pin can serve as an external interrupt